

## ZACHARY WISNIEWSKI MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP

This scholarship was established in 2022 by family and friends to honor the memory of Zachary Wisniewski. Zach attended Gull Lake Community Schools for his entire school career, and was a proud graduate from Gull Lake High School with the Class of 2018. Zach demonstrated grit and perseverance in completing high school, and went on to achieve an associate degree at the University of Northwestern Ohio and had begun his career in the automotive industry. Zach is remembered as a strong, determined, loyal, and caring individual who would do anything for his family and friends. This scholarship memorializes the strength and determination of Zach who beat the odds to accomplish his goals. It is the wish of the founders of the Zachary Wisniewski Memorial Scholarship for his courageous spirit to have a positive impact on the lives of Gull Lake graduates.

## Award

Up to \$500; non-renewable

## **Eligibility Criteria**

The scholarship will be awarded to a Gull Lake Community Schools senior who has demonstrated a significant turnaround in their high school academics and/or behavior while also facing personal obstacles in achieving a high school diploma. Students receiving the Zachary Wisniewski Memorial Scholarship will have demonstrated perseverance against all odds. The scholarship recipient will be eligible for the funds to be used towards career and/or college advancement specifically through accredited training programs, certificate programs, and college programs that lead to an industry credential or degree.

## **Application Instructions**

No application is required. Recipient(s) will be nominated by the Zachary Wisniewski Memorial Scholarship Committee based on the eligibility criteria.

**Gull Lake Community Schools Foundation** 

glcsf.org

11-27-2023